

Case No. A120584

**State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals**

Bruce and Deloris Kastning,

Appellants,

vs.

State Farm Insurance Companies,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

**FULLER, WALLNER, CAYKO,
PEDERSON & HUSEBY, LTD.**

Jason D. Pederson (#302958)
514 America Avenue NW
P.O. Box 880
Bemidji, MN 56619-0880
(218) 751-2221

Attorneys for Appellants

**ERICKSON, ZIERKE, KUDERER &
MADSEN, P.A.**

Gregory E. Kuderer (#127309)
114 West Second Street
Fairmont MN 56031-1718
Telephone: 507-238-4711

Attorneys for Respondents

**LOMMEN ABDO COLE KING
STAGEBERG PA**

Kay Nord Hunt (#138289)
2000 IDS Center
80 South Either Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
ARGUMENTS	4
I. Is the Trial Court’s determination that the John Deere Model 3020 tractor is not a motor vehicle a material issue of fact?	4
II. Does Respondent’s expert’s opinion raise a material issue of fact as to the John Deere Model 3020 tractor’s design, use and utility?	5
III. Should the doctrine of reasonable expectations be applied in this case.	6
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Behlke v. Conwed Corp.</u> , 474 N.W.2d 351 (Minn. App. 1991)	6
<u>Great American Ins. Co. v. Golla</u> , 493 N.W.2d 602 (Minn. App. 1992)	7
<u>U.S. v. Percansky</u> , 298 F. 991 (D.C. Minn. 1923)	6
